© Retsch GmbH 42781-Haan, Retsch-Allee 1-5, Germany, 2/8/2012 0002
Operating Instructions for Rotor Beater Mill Type SR 200
2/8/2012  Retsch GmbH   2    0002
Guide to Operating Instructions
The present operating instructions for the rotor beater mill of
the type SR 200 give all the information necessary for the areas
indicated in the table of contents. They give instructions to the
target group(s) defined for the respective areas on how to

2/8/2012  Retsch GmbH   6    0002
Technical Data
Machine type designation: SR 200
Application in the case of proper use
For uses where very frequently different materials have to be ground
and it is necessary to open the door to clean the grinding chamber after
every grinding operation.
The SR 200 is not designed as a production machine, but as a
laboratory unit, meant for 8-hour single-shift operation.
The SR 200 crushes dry, soft to medium-hard materials with a hardness
of up to about 4 according to Mohs.
Do not make any modifications to the machine and use only RETSCH
approved spares and accessories.
Failure to comply will invalidate the CE declaration and guarantee.
It is especially suitable for the materials listed below:
Chemicals Fertiliser Drugs Dolomite
Flue ash Fruit Animal feed Gypsum
Vegetables Corn Spices Artificial
resins
Limestone Kaolin Potassium salts Coal
 Pellets Plants Seeds
Salts Tobacco Peat Cellulose
and many other, similar materials.
The achievable end fineness depends on the hold width of the sieve
and the crushing properties of the material to be ground. In favourable
cases it is possible to achieve finenesses of < 60 µm.
For further information, please contact our application laboratory.
2/8/2012  Retsch GmbH   7    0002
Drive
1-phase AC motor with brake or
Three-phase current motor with brake
Speed
2850min-1 at 50Hz
3420min-1 at 60Hz
Rated power
1100 Watt
Feed grain size
max. 15mm
With single-piece feed also up to 20mm
Volume of collecting pan
5,000 ml or
30,000ml
Noise data
Noise measurement according to DIN 45635-31-01-KL3
Noise data are dependent on the fracturing properties fo the
product beeing ground.
Example:
Sound power level: LWA = 86 dB(A)
Workplace-related emission LpAeq = 81 dB(A)
Operating conditions:
Ring sieve : 0,5mm
Sample material: rye, grain size up to 15 mm
Filling ratio of grinding chamber: feeding quantity each until
motor rated power is reached.
Type of protection
IP 54
Unit dimensions
Height approx.560 Width approx.420 Depth approx.445
with underframe
Height approx..1183 Width approx.560 Depth approx.700
with underframe and DR 100
Height approx.1443 Width approx.560 Depth approx.700
Unit weights
SR 200 net approx. 35kg
with underframe net approx. 57kg
with underframe and DR 100 net approx. 65kg
Required standing area
(700 mm x 560 mm; no safety distances necessary!)
2/8/2012  Retsch GmbH   8    0002
Dimensions Sheet
0 I
with DR 100/75
2/8/2012  Retsch GmbH   9    0002